3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED baste202 | L6 | OB
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED AT | ECR-T14-008728 Joneatd | KH | U
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2151692-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151692-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) S — T 199575 TAPPLICATOR SHIN PACK 60
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151692-4 - - - - N w w 5-21084-0 |0O-RING. 676 ID. 070 DIA MAT. 1257
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119653~ - - A A I B - 51196401 PUSH ROD. AIR FLED 1250
2151692-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 - 8-2151692-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - - - -] - 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151692-4 - - ] - - - -] - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
e iegs . CNE CRIME HEIGHT AT SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - S I A I A O c119798-1 |DETENT PIN c4 ]
LATCH PLATE/s\ PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-1 | 2119799-1 2063440- S LI T L I 1-c2e79-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
- - - - - - - - | - - - 21197581 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 245
21516926 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ZALLATgiRngTE 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 E I IR IR T 2719082-9  |CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
- | | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
2151692-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - 1@: - | | | | 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
[-2151692-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- -1 2121 -1 - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
- - - - - 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA - - - - | - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
RSV ST - - -] | - |- 2119740-2 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- - | | - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 1198
WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] i - -7 -7 -T1271- 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
INSUL |3.94 mm [.155] 0 B T e 994969- | MAGNET . RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICAZ%;%Q%;SUCTIONS (0 - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1
- - - -] - 240638- | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - - ] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - -] - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION " | - |REFIREF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1139
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK SOCKET CONTACT. SWS e ﬁg
-ﬂ ] ’

WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE , = REFIREF] - } 2119944- 1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY . SF 117
3.50-4.10 mm 61 IN] 3.4mm MAX [.134 IN MAX] & - | 1 1 1 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TERMINAL 114-18141-1 - - -1 | | | | 2119956- 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
éEEE CAEAQNON Catsian-10 AN 7 7 SN EEE 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6 7

-2l 2121212 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 - | | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
Zﬁk -3 -1 3] 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL T w w w w 5079383-4  1SCR._BHSC RoHS (M4 X &) T60
S e sofelon] -~ | - - | - | 7 [ 1| 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
TTEIRG - | | | | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
- - - | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 156
- a4l 4] 4] o4 2168400- 1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
WIRE ® LE{J CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 221 2] 2 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 531
SI/E mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - - - W ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
0. 50mm? 1.15+/-0.03 [.045+/-.001] 6.6 - - - - - w 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
0. 35mm? 1. 08+/-0.03 [.043+/-.0011 7.4 ] - - - - - 1 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
- | | | | | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
||||m| - | - | | | 2119370-1 RAM. AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 144
- | | | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
- - | | 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Zﬁk RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
Zﬁl - | | | | 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
OREASE DEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY JONL - | U [ 0 [0 [ [ 1| 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - | | 2119092-1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ~ |2l |22 ]z 2079383-5 |5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | | | | 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151692-4 - -
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151692-4 | | | | | 1320908-8 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151692-5 *WARNTING - | W W W W 2119959-2 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151692-6 ON INSTAL | ATION SET WIRF DISC [TEM 40 TO I | | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
’ ’ - | | | | 1320928-1 STRIP GUIDE 24
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. : - - ,  ROHS, _
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING USE OF SETTINGS w w w w w 51680832 1SCR_ SKT HD CAP ReHS Wi X 8.0 >
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 242 SLLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HELGHT SETTING S A |-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 20
‘OR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER T-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF LTEMS 37 & 242 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. RN 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl - | | | | 879657-2 HOLD DOWN 18
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. Zﬁl T i i i i 5119806 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
A MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ~ | ! ! ! ! 5-20080-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 2
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | w | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I ]
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | SELLEM DHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 10
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE AR ) A O O O 318707 "LOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ‘N | | | | | 1-1633129-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 06?2 8
A - | | | | 240641-5 SPACER 7
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET — T :
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
A - | | | | | 21197811 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Q§Q£§QVEEQMTﬁ§ ﬁﬁgtigﬁigﬁ Jg nyoﬁdgﬁﬁﬁéﬁRoﬁungN§A§QY§E5E 1 | | | | c-¢38011-1 |BLOCR, CRIMPER SPACER 4
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL N PP PP 37163596077 (CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
INFORMATION | - ] | | | 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
z/\x N 9-657555-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM 777 77 76 75 o | - PART NO DESCRIPTION LTEM
MRS wBpl el oR A p L PR B Ry RN N TR SHE A HETORT e STTORTOT? — -
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CHYKYIN Eg\JUNZOWZ :) /Z/—/E/ TE C(‘)HHGCMVHY
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. — — G BAILEY — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
SEAL PN 967610-1 INS. DIA RANGE IS @1.4-2 1mm [.055-.083 INI. /x W{ /X[W W I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J | oTERISE SreliriHo: [ 29JUNZ0T2 |wave cean Side Food
mm N
A‘L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD hc 05 ) Applicator
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 {§9{:::}éﬁi 0T RPPLICATIOn S7EC -
APPLY #172341975 LOC*TITE TQ THREADS_ . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— AGLES =1 - A 1] 00778 [Co2151692 )
Aﬁk CRIMPER & ANVIL DIMENSIONS CONFORM WITH 114-18141-10 SPEC. ) ) i
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

jor
©

2.60 —
[0.102]

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF —e{l=—1.27+0.50
[0.050+0.019]

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

£
|

E;I___}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ViATion | OWN 29 JUN2OT2 (D) TE Connectivit
Y.YIN — /% y
CHK 29JUN2012 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 29JUN20 12 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
e & * Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 ‘@}{::]fﬁﬁ 500013 APPLICATION SPEC )
— . . . 4 PLC £0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2151692
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OF4 REVA}
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

SET UP GAUGE

AL RIGATS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
(O) copyriGHT 20 2119599-1 A 66 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD

SACTFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART —T
TERMINATOR LumsLs [REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- |
2-2151692-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151692-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151692-4 - - -
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i . c119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |20 ]
- -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
2-2151692-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151692-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — 1 ~0T9985 1 TRUSHING TCHET5 WISON 5
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - - ’
s iegs s A CUNE CRIMP HELGHT ADJUST SERVO N EEE 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799~ 1 2063440-1 B | | | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
2-2151692-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - N - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
7-2151692-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT ] - - - - - - - - | | | | 7-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- > | - - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR DATA - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
CRIMP S17F TYPE - - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
VIRE 17 57 oo T 062 - - - -T2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
TNSOL 13 94 mm [ 1551 5 B T 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS T3 - | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
B R 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
- - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
B R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
B R 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - a ]l a] a4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK SOCKET CONTACT, SWS | f |- V] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED MH?
L v ] 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
—F Aﬁi - | | | 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
3.50-4.10 mm [.138-.161 IN] B 3. 4mm MAX [.134 IN MAX] T T 90977 T80T LD IUSTVENT 30
TERMINAL @) 11A-Tetal- ’ ’ - | - [ - [ [ -1 3-23627-7 [PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
LAl ol AN | ] T v -] 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
SPECIFICATION 114-18141-10 : : i :
- | - |REF] - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED - - 1 - - 1633743~ SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL § | | | | 1-18026-2 |WASHLR, FLAT, REG M4 119
55651 T B R 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
3086815 B R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- , -l 2] 2] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
g%;% ® Fg{} %ﬁIY?NEi%GHT %EgEEEHEéGQEHING B R 21197931 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
A3 [3]3]3 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
0. 50mme |.15+/-0.03 [.045+/-.001] 6.6 - - - T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 3omme 1.08+/-0.03 [.043+/-.001] 1.4 B T R 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - - T 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
T -2l 22T 1-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 53
L N R N B 18023-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
*WARNING B T 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO B R 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 l l ;llg:iil éi;téiéggg5ﬁggciéng 22
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T T T 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 3/
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T2 212712 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - W 1 1 1 2161328~ HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
Q\Egm%éz\fE%EEEWHF%iémgwgim~ CONVERSION: 8-2151692-4 S 9090878 onAc-t, SR ST o
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151692-4 S L I AL c119909-2¢  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151692-5 - 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S LI L L 1320926-1 |STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
A\ -3 3] 33 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 24°7. B | W W W 5119533-3 STRIPPER. SIDE FEFD 19
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - W W W 8719657-2 HOLD DOWN 138
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N - c1108%671 | NoLR], SHEAT o
R TR B R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B R [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
/o\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. AN N A 3187071 PLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N TP T ] 1-1633129-9 [ANVIL, COMBINATION . 062 8
ﬁé& SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - 1 1 1 1 240641 -5 SPACER /
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - — - : 7
Z/\L TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - W 1 1 1 21197181-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - 1 1 1 1 2-238011 -1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
DNronnar Toy o HERERTO NS TRUCTRON SHEE T O ADDETIONAL N T [0 0 [0 [ 1 [ 316339657 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL L 10080570 | SPALLR, LA MRLY ‘
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. AN A e 9°607090-1 ICRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM IJEM
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. e B P
SEAL PN 967610-1 INS. DIA RANGE IS @1 . 4-2 1mm [.055-.083 INI. [T-21|-2o)-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTTON NO
T L T T e o 7SIINZ0T2 — S
@ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD T 29JUNZ01? = TE LECb* P;ymos—ssos
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. DT FES EmT O BALLEY i
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD NAME
mm S X1 Ocean Side fFeed
A\ CRIMPER & ANVIL DIMENSIONS CONFORM WITH 114-18141-10 SPEC. PACTE IO YERS TON e s o Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}3Pu: +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
. . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— AGLES = :
, , VEreRT A 100779 (C=2151692 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

,//4i:>REF

©

]
.60 REF
[0.102]

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==——1.21£0.50

[0.050£0.019]
O

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO

\ ®
ATCH PLATE ‘ ‘ j D
@e0) (33 (33

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
(29)mer %:‘=‘=nf|—| /—\
1B

- U

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

E;r__J

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TT‘TS\E“Qﬁéﬁci:gééﬁgéégééﬁgﬁgg“gégﬁé‘gw%ig#é;Eg%g‘;’géfékéim‘z’iﬂéim DWYN.YIN 29JUNZ20T?2 C )/Z/_/ TE Connectivity
CH(? BATLEY 29JUN2012 ( ) [é Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 29JUN20 12 [NaME :
- S Ocean Side Feed
AN AL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LR o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}mg .01
. SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2}5}692
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OFA REVAW

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



